
 

BID OPENING RECORD 
Bid Reference Number: W/RFQ/UNAM-08/2024  Date Advertised: 23 August 2024 

Method of Procurement:  RFQ Date of Closing/Opening 27 September 2024  Time of Opening: 11H00 

Procurement of (Descriptions):         Supply and Install four (4) 12000BTU Air Conditioners At Katima Mulilo Campus 

# Name of Bidders: TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

(EXCLUSIVE 
VAT)  

Company Registration BSD Namra SSC Min. of 
Labour 
undertaking 

EE 
Certificate 

1 Evesh Investments CC JV Marg-Na 
Trading CC  

77 341.30 
 

√ √ √ √ √ √ 

 
2 

Doron Investment CC 69 148.08 
 

√ √ √ √ √ √ 

3 Wethu Royal Engineering CC 79 730.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

4 Longos Trading CC 68 950.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

5 Millenium Refrigeration and Electrical 
Services (PTY) Ltd 

46 106.40 
 

√ √ √ √ √ √ 

6 Ozone Technical Solution CC 55 580.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

4 Darkside Investments CC 49 900.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

8 Karlitos Investment CC 48 530.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

9 Gevolt Investment CC 58 120.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

10 Beyond Horizon Investment CC 57 930.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

11 City Plug Investment CC 60 450.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

12 JH Technical Services (PTY) Ltd 45 948.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

13 Mektech Technical Services CC 60 453.30  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

14 Chovela Pambili Investment CC 50 381.23  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

15 Multistage Cooling Enterprises 54 020.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

16 Nghipo Trading Enterprises  61 176.85  √ √ x x √ √ 

17 Ontuili Investment CC 52 400.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

18 Air Technology Investment CC 61 800.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 



 

 

 

19 Simukuni Investment CC 68 617.25  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

20 City Candles Investment CC 85 289.65  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

21 Wispo Trading Enterprises 123 120.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

22 Konanga Investment CC 63 710.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

23 Nelundu Trading CC 55 190.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

24 Amtshila Investment CC 70 904.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

25 Capacity Airconditioning and Electrical 
CC 

67 285.20  
 

√ √ √ √ √ √ 

26 Stage Six Investment CC  60 200.00  √ √ √ √ √ √ 

Signed copy of the Bid Opening record is available on request.  

Name Seth  A Khachab Cordullah Kahambundu 
 

 

Position Procurement Officer  Procurement Offocer   

Date 27 September 2024 


